
 
MINISTERUL EDUCAȚIEI  

 
 

UNITATEA DE MANAGEMENT 

AL PROIECTELOR 

CU FINANȚARE EXTERNĂ 

 

 

 
Address: 10-12th Spiru Haret st., 2nd floor, 010176, Bucharest 1, Phone: +4021-305.59.93, Fax: +4021-305.59.89 

Web:  h t tp : / /p ro iec te .pmu. ro ;  E-mai l :  o f f i ce@ pmu. ro  

 
 

06.04.2023 Bucharest 

Contract Award Notice 

G 1.2.14.1 Digital equipment for grading papers within the national exams using digital 

technology – Scanners 

 

 

Name of the Barrower Ministry of Education – Unit for the Management 

of Externally Financed Projects 

Address of the Barrower 12th Spiru Haret street, Bucharest, Romania 

Name and reference number of the contract G 1.2.14.1 Digital equipment for grading papers 

within the national exams using digital 

technology – Scanners 

Selection method used ICB (International Competitive Bidding) 

Name of all Bidders and their Bid prices as read 

out 

Excelor Holding Group (Bulgaria) – 

1.147.777,00 USD 

SC Eta2U S.R.L. (Romania) – 2.178.034,05 

Euro 

JV Eurodidactica-Gaoke (Romania) – 

7.466.655,00 Lei 

Name of all Bidders whose Bids were rejected Excelor Holding Group - did not meet the post-

qualification requirements 

JV Eurodidactica-Gaoke - did not provide the 

clarification requested by the evaluation 

commission, and did not meet the technical 

specifications.  

Name of the successful Bidder SC Eta2U S.R.L.  

Total contract price 2.591.860,52 Euro VAT included  

Contract duration 10 weeks (6 weeks delivery time) 

Contract summary Digital equipment for grading papers within the 

national exams using digital technology – 

Scanners 

Contract signed date 06.04.2023  

 


